
1. Name of Listed Entity : GLENMARK PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED
2. Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security: 532296, GLENMARK, EQUITY SHARES  
3. Share Holding Pattern Filed under: Reg. 31(1)(a)/Reg.31(1)(b)/Reg.31(1)(c)

a. if under 31(1)(b) then indicate the report for quarter ending 30/09/2025
b. if under 31(1)(c) then indicate date of allotment/extinguishment

4. Declaration : The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:
Particulars YES* NO*

a Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares *
b Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants? *
c Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? *
d Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? *
e Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? *
f Whether the Listed Entity has any Significant Beneficial Owner? *
g Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? *

5 The tabular format for disclosure of holding of specified securities is as follows:

*if the Listed Entity selectes the option 'NO' for the questions above, the columns for the partly paid up shares, Outstanding Convertible Securities/Warrants,    
depository    receipts,    locked-in     shares,   No of  shares  pledged  or  otherwise   encumbered  by  promoters,  as applicable,  shall  not  be  displayed  at  the time 
of dissemination on the Stock Exchange website. Also wherever there is 'No'  declared by  Listed  entity  in above  table the values will be considered as 'Zero' by 
default on submission of  the  format of  holding  of  specified securities.



Category Category of Shareholder No of 
Shareholders

No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 

held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 

Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (VII) = 

(IV)+(V)+(VI)

Shareholding as a 
% of total no of 

shares (As a % of 
(A+B+C2))

No. Of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 

convertible securities

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 

Warrants 

No. Of Outstanding 
ESOP Granted 

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 

convertible securities, 
No. of Warrants and 

ESOP etc.

Total No. of shares on 
fully diluted basis 

(including warrants, 
ESOP, Convertible 

Securities etc.) 

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full conversion 
of convertible Securities 

(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 

dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total Sub-category (i) Sub-category (ii) Sub-category (iii)
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (XA) (XB) (XC) (X) = (XA+XB+XC) (X + VII) (XI) (XIV)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 6 131632937 0 0 131632937 46.65 131632937 0 131632937 46.65 0 0 0 0 131632937 46.65 0 0.00 0 0.00 131632937 NA NA NA
(B) Public 198783 150567872 0 0 150567872 53.36 150567872 0 150567872 53 0 0 131881 131881 150699753 53 0 0 0 0 149740538 0 0 0
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 0 NA NA NA 0 NA NA NA
(C1) Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 0.00 NA NA 0 NA NA NA
(C2) Shares held by Employes Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 NA NA NA

Total: 198789 282200809 0 0 282200809 100.00 282200809 0 282200809 100.00 0 0 131881 131881 282332690 100.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 281373475 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

(IX) (XII) (XIII)



Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(calculated as 
per SCRR, 
1957 (VIII) As 
a % of 
(A+B+C2

No. Of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
convertible securities

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
Warrants 

No. Of Outstanding 
ESOP Granted 

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
convertible securities, 
No. of Warrants and 
ESOP etc.

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 
convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital) 
(VII)+(X) As a % of 
(A+B+C2)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (XA) (XB) (XC) (X) = (XA+XB+XC) (XI) (XIV)

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 5 3391001 0 0 3391001 1.20 3391001 0 3391001 1.20 0 0 0 0 1.20 0 0 0 0 3391001

CHERYLANN MARIA PINTO                                                                                                                                 1 758485 0 0 758485 0.27 758485 0 758485 0.27 0 0 0 0 0.27 0 0.00 0 0.00 758485
ROBIN JOSEPH PINTO                                                                                                                                    1 497500 0 0 497500 0.18 497500 0 497500 0.18 0 0 0 0 0.18 0 0.00 0 0.00 497500
BLANCHE ELIZABETH SALDANHA                                                                                                                            1 1114327 0 0 1114327 0.39 1114327 0 1114327 0.39 0 0 0 0 0.39 0 0.00 0 0.00 1114327
NEHA SALDANHA                                                                                                                                         1 26000 0 0 26000 0.01 26000 0 26000 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0.00 0 0.00 26000
GLENN MARIO SALDANHA                                                                                                                                  1 994689 0 0 994689 0.35 994689 0 994689 0.35 0 0 0 0 0.35 0 0.00 0 0.00 994689

(b) Central Government/State Government(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(c) Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(d) Any Other 1 128241936 0 0 128241936 45.45 128241936 0 128241936 45.45 0 0 0 0 45.45 0 0.00 0 0.00 128241936

SALDANHA FAMILY TRUST                                                                                                                                 1 128241936 0 0 128241936 45.45 128241936 0 128241936 45.45 0 0 0 0 45.45 0 0.00 0 0.00 128241936
Sub-Total (A)(1) 6 131632937 0 0 131632937 46.65 131632937 0 131632937 46.65 0 0 0 0 46.65 0 0.00 0 0.00 131632937

(2) Foreign
(a) Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign Individuals) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(b) Government 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(e) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 6 131632937 0 0 131632937 46.65 131632937 0 131632937 46.65 0 0 0 0 46.65 0 0.00 0 0.00 131632937

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(IX) (XII) (XIII)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights



Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(A+B+C2)

No. Of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
convertible securities

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
Warrants 

No. Of Outstanding 
ESOP Granted 

No. of Shares 
Underlying Outstanding 
convertible securities, 
No. of Warrants and 
ESOP etc.

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 
convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
Sub�category (i) Sub�category (ii) Sub�category (iii)

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (XA) (XB) (XC) (X) = (XA+XB+XC) (XI) (XIV)
(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 33 46031962 0 0 46031962 16.31 46031962 0 46031962 16.31 0 0 0 0 16.31 0 0.00 NA NA 46031962 0 0 0

HDFC MUTUAL FUND - HDFC MID-CAP FUND                                                                                                                  1 17502243 0 0 17502243 6.20 17502243 0 17502243 6.20 0 0 0 0 6.20 0 0.00 NA NA 17502243 0 0 0
INVESCO INDIA FLEXI CAP FUND                                                                                                                          1 5753006 0 0 5753006 2.04 5753006 0 5753006 2.04 0 0 0 0 2.04 0 0.00 NA NA 5753006 0 0 0
MIRAE ASSET NIFTY MIDCAP 150 ETF                                                                                                                      1 3752325 0 0 3752325 1.33 3752325 0 3752325 1.33 0 0 0 0 1.33 0 0.00 NA NA 3752325 0 0 0

(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 27 4564112 0 0 4564112 1.62 4564112 0 4564112 1.62 0 0 0 0 1.62 0 0.00 NA NA 4564112 0 0 0
(d) Banks 2 48106 0 0 48106 0.02 48106 0 48106 0.02 0 0 0 0 0.02 0 0.00 NA NA 48106 0 0 0
(e) Insurance Companies 16 1865180 0 0 1865180 0.66 1865180 0 1865180 0.66 0 0 0 0 0.66 0 0.00 NA NA 1865180 0 0 0
(f) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(g) Asset Reconstruction Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(h) Soveregin Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(i) NBFC Registered with RBI 3 4672 0 0 4672 0.00 4672 0 4672 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 4672 0 0 0
(j) Other Financial Insutitions 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(k) Any Other 0

Sub Total (B)(1) 81 52514032 0 0 52514032 18.61 52514032 0 52514032 18.61 0 0 0 0 18.61 0 0.00 NA NA 52514032 0 0 0
(2) Institutions (Foreign) 0
(a) Foreign Direct Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(b) Foreign Venture Capital 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 291 57130192 0 0 57130192 20.25 57130192 0 57130192 20.25 0 0 0 0 20.25 0 0.00 NA NA 57130192 0 0 0

SMALLCAP WORLD FUND, INC                                                                                                                              1 5658405 0 0 5658405 2.01 5658405 0 5658405 2.01 0 0 0 0 2.01 0 0.00 NA NA 5658405 0 0 0
GOVERNMENT PENSION FUND GLOBAL                                                                                                                        1 9921208 0 0 9921208 3.52 9921208 0 9921208 3.52 0 0 0 0 3.52 0 0.00 NA NA 9921208 0 0 0
ELLIPSIS PARTNERS LLC                                                                                                                                 1 5846321 0 0 5846321 2.07 5846321 0 5846321 2.07 0 0 0 0 2.07 0 0.00 NA NA 5846321 0 0 0

(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 25 1383170 0 0 1383170 0.49 1383170 0 1383170 0.49 0 0 0 0 0.49 0 0.00 NA NA 1383170 0 0 0
(f) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(g) Any Other 0

Sub Total (B)(2) 316 58513362 0 0 58513362 20.74 58513362 0 58513362 20.74 0 0 0 0 20.74 0 0.00 NA NA 58513362 0 0 0
(3) Central Government/State Government(s)/President of India 0
(a) Central Government / President of India 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(b) State Government / Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where C       4 107631 0 0 107631 0.04 107631 0 107631 0.04 0 0 0 0 0.04 0 0.00 NA NA 107631 0 0 0

Sub Total (B)(3) 4 107631 0 0 107631 0.04 107631 0 107631 0.04 0 0 0 0 0.04 0 0.00 NA NA 107631 0 0 0
(4) Non-Institutions
(a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(b) Directors and their relatives (excluding independent direc    0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 119318 119318 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Key Managerial Personnel 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(d) Relatives of promoters (other than ‘immediate relatives’         2 23560 0 0 23560 0.01 23560 0 23560 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0.00 NA NA 23560 0 0 0
(e) Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and Pro           0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(f) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 1 267010 0 0 267010 0.09 267010 0 267010 0.09 0 0 0 0 0.09 0 0.00 NA NA 267010 0 0 0

(g)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to 
Rs. 2 lakhs 188233 21961698 0 0 21961698 7.78 21961698 0 21961698 7.78 0 0 12563 12563 7.78 0 0.00 NA NA 21736364 0 0 0

(h)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in 
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 15 8545796 0 0 8545796 3.03 8545796 0 8545796 3.03 0 0 0 0 3.03 0 0.00 NA NA 7945796 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 5560 2175413 0 0 2175413 0.77 2175413 0 2175413 0.77 0 0 0 0 0.77 0 0.00 NA NA 2175413 0 0 0
(j) Foreign Nationals 10 39504 0 0 39504 0.01 39504 0 39504 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0.00 NA NA 37504 0 0 0
(k) Foreign Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(l) Bodies Corporate 1142 5827901 0 0 5827901 2.07 5827901 0 5827901 2.07 0 0 0 0 2.07 0 0.00 NA NA 5827901 0 0 0
(m) Any Other 3419 591965 0 0 591965 0.21 591965 0 591965 0.21 0 0 0 0 0.21 0 0.00 NA NA 591965 0 0 0

H U F                                             3396 528293 0 0 528293 0.19 528293 0 528293 0.19 0 0 0 0 0.19 0 0.00 NA NA 528293 0 0 0
CLEARING MEMBERS                                  9 1163 0 0 1163 0.00 1163 0 1163 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 1163 0 0 0
TRUSTS                                            14 62509 0 0 62509 0.02 62509 0 62509 0.02 0 0 0 0 0.02 0 0.00 NA NA 62509 0 0 0
Sub Total (B)(4) 198382 39432847 0 0 39432847 13.97 39432847 0 39432847 13.97 0 0 131881 131881 13.97 0 0.00 NA NA 38605513 0 0 0
Total Public Shareholding (B) = (B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4 198783 150567872 0 0 150567872 53.36 150567872 0 150567872 53.36 0 0 131881 131881 53.36 0 0.00 149740538 0 0 0

No of 
Shareholder
s

Outstanding shares held in demat or unclaimed 
suspense account

Voting rights which 
are frozen

1 1000 -

Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(XV)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting Rights
Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Disclosure of notes on which shares remain 
unclaimed for public

None

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed for Public

(IX) (XII) (XIII)



Category Category & Name of the Shareholder PAN No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(A+B+C2)

No of Shares Underlying 
Outstanding 
converttible securities 
(Including Warrants)

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 
convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (X) (XI) (XIV)

(1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(2) Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI(Share based Employee Benefit) Regu  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0

Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Shareholding (C) = (C)(1)+(C)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

No of Shareholders No of shares
0 0

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter - Non Public Shareholder

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear 

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights

(IX) (XII) (XIII)



Name Passport No . In case 
Foreign Nationality

Nationalit
y

Name Passport 
No. In 
case 
Foreign 
Nationalit
y

Nationality Shares Voting 
Rights

rights on 
Distributa
ble 
dividend 
or any 
other 
distributio
n

Exercise 
of Control

Exercise 
of 
Significant 
Influence

1 BLANCHE ELIZABETH SALDANHA   - Indian SALDANHA FAMILY TRUST   - Indian 15.72 15.72 15.72 No No 19.03.2004
2 GLENN MARIO SALDANHA     - Indian SALDANHA FAMILY TRUST   - Indian 8.59 8.59 8.59 No No 19.03.2004
3 CHERYLANN MARIA PINTO   - Indian SALDANHA FAMILY TRUST   - Indian 8.51 8.51 8.51 No No 19.03.2004

Details of Significant Beneficial Owner
Sr.No.

Details of the SBO Details of registered owner
Details of holding /exercise of right of the SBO in the Date of 

creation/acquisiti
on of Significant 

Beneficial 
Interest

Whether by virtue of:



Board approved limits Limits utilized
As on shareholding date 74.00 21.12
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 74.00 21.02
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 74.00 23.55
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 74.00 23.88
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 74.00 23.74

Table V - Statement showing foreign ownership limits
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